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Project:  Marion Fox Memorial Park Renovation    

Subject: Ice Cream Social / Community Meeting 

Meeting Date/Time: Sunday, September 17, 2023 / 3:00 p.m. 

SUMMARY 
 

Attendance:  
 
Veronica Blount, City of Albuquerque; vblount@cabq.gov 
Ken Romig, Consensus Planning, romig@consensusplanning.com 
Erin Burtch, Consensus Planning, burtch@consensusplanning.com 
Rachel Bordeleau, bordeleaur@gmail.com 
Roxane Mares, roxmares@hotmail.com 
Kevin Payne, kj310@mac.com 
Sharon Lawson, artisticmediacoop@gmail.com 
Marcia Badowski, marcinmin@yahoo.com 
Cheryl Lehmberg; clehmft@yahoo.com 
Beth & Steve Melby; gbetchbirky@yahoo.com 
Laura Bathke, bathkelaura@gmail.com 
Pat & Ron Stauber; rastauber@swcp.com 
Roger Flegel; rogflegel@gmail.com 
Marina Peters Newell; npnewell@unm.edu 
Stephen Eaton; seaton@swcp.com 
Anita Shenkwan; ashenkwan125@comcast.net – sp? 
Rob Garcia; rgarcia175@hotmail.com 
Name?; edwarsahp@fastmail.fn – sp? 
James Farmin; Jfarminnmjudo@gmail.com 
Katherine Turner; you know 
Nicholas Hamill; nick@127tech.net 
Matt Maddox; matthew.r.maddox@gmail.com 
Chris Rudolph; crudo367@gmail.com 
Richard Valdez – rvaldez92@gmail.com 
Charles Walker; CAS0684@gmail.com 
Silvia Farmin; silvinafarmin@gmail.com 
Dorothy Kerwin; dorothykerwin@gmail.com 
 
Children’s Requests: 

• Same swings but repainted 
• I want the same swings that we have or at least the same height 
• The little zipline thingy fixed 
• Bigger Slide 
• Soccer Space 
• New trees planted on the side of the park 
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• Drinking fountain 
• Dog water bowl refiller 
• If they were to repaint:  pretty lighter colors so it reflects the sun (see drawing for 

suggested colors) 
• Rolly slide 
• Drinking Fountain with water bottle filler and dog bowl filler 
• Maybe a full size goal? 
• One of those slides made of rolling cylinders like in Tiguex or Alvarado Park, to replace 

the two blue little sides 
• New trees around the outside to replace the ones they cut down 
• Taller monkey bars, taller platforms so that little people can reach it but tall people’s feet 

don’t touch the ground 
• Same tall swings!!!! 
• Fix the zipline thing, it doesn’t work 
• I would like the two blue slides to be replaced with those rolling cylinder slides 
• Taller monkey bars so that tall people don’t have to touch the ground 

 
Community Notes: 
 

• Irrigation Improvements 
• Legislative Funding Request Coordination 
• Improved Sod / Reduce Weeds 
• Maintenance / 311 
• Accessibility / Sidewalks / Explore alternate materials 
• Playground Shade 
• Incorporate Solar power capturing into shade structures 
• Lighting 
• Trees – Right Species / Place / Dedicated Trees 
• Create play field spaces with trees on the periphery for shade 
• Share timeline for the project 
• Final drawings – next spring – schedule? 
• Bag the poop / More dog stations 
• Pollination Garden 
• EV Charging stations? 
• CABQ Incentives? 
• Fence around playground?  Reduce homeless sleeping on play structures / encourage 

cleaner sand for play 
• Is the park underwatered? 
• Speed Bumps on Marquette 
• Unintentional Consequences of Design – Fencing 7 Shrubs; Visibility / Welcoming 
• Lights – turn off @ 10 
• Puppet theater 
• NW Corner – Dumping & Eyesore 
• Policing Dogs 
• Homeless Activity 
• Pickleball Noise concerns 

 
 



























MARION FOX MEMORIAL PARK RENOVATION - 
SEPTEMBER 17, 2023

PRIORITY #1
• SHADE FOR EXISTING PLAYGROUNDS
• NEW NEIGHBORHOOD KIOSK

PRIORITY #2
• SHADE AND REPLACEMENT OF SWING SET
• LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS
• RESURFACING AND RE-STRIPING OF COURTS FOR TENNIS AND PICKLEBALL
• FULL REPLACEMENT OF PLAY EQUIPMENT

RESURFACE 
AND RE-STRIPE 
TENNIS COURTS 
FOR PICKLEBALL

REPLACE SWINGS 
AND PROVIDE 
SHADE STRUCTURE

LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION IMPROVEMENTS SITEWIDE

REPLACE 
NEIGHBORHOOD 
KIOSK

SHADE 
EXISTING 

PLAYGROUNDS

REPLACE 
ALL PLAY 

EQUIPMENT


